AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D'CODE	PAGE 1	or PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQU	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0991	See Block 16C	21EM	001565		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7. ADM	INISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	fice	U.S. Sava P.O.	nnah River Operations Department of Energy nnah River Operations Box A n SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801	ONS LLC	9B. I	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER -AC09-08SR22470 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		./10/2008		
1,20001040	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES				
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment putems 8 and 15, and returning copesparate letter or electronic communication which inclused RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to deach letter or electronic communication makes reference.	rior to the hour and date specified in ies of the amendment; (b) By acknow ides a reference to the solicitation a RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO hange an offer already submitted,	n the solicitation the solicitation owledging recent and amendmer THE HOUR All such change n	n or as amended , by one of the following meipt of this amendment on each copy of the out	nethods: (a) By confer submitted; VLEDGEMENT T JECTION OF YO ication, provided	or (c) By TO BE DUR
12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	:	Net Deci		-\$347,855	5.23
See Schedule			DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	T/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLI N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	ECT THE ADM AUTHORITY (ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change:)F FAR 43.103(b). Y OF:		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	•,	2000			
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli					
E.IMPORTANT Contractor Dis not 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (The purpose of this modification) Other Federal Agency in according to the second secon	tion is to deoblig rdance with Savann e amount of (\$347,	s, including so gate fun nah Rive	ds to Item 0001, Reimler Nuclear Solutions F.; (Department of Defe	bursable inancial	Plan 90.63,
A. The purpose of this modif for Other Federal Agency) in below:		_			
1) Department of the Defense	\$2 5	90.63			
2) Department of Homeland SeContinued		(\$332 , 70	2.70)		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document referenced in Item 9 A o		etofore changed, remains unchanged and in AME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFF		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	ED 16B. U	NITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
		Sig	nature on File		06/24/2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0991
 PAGE DE-AC09-08

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

TEM NO. (A)	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
(4)	3) Department of Justice (\$17,74		(1)	(11)	(1)
	The total amount deobligated is (\$347,855.23)				
	thereby decreasing it from \$13,913,679,018.12 to				
	\$13,913,331,162.89.				
	B. As a result of this modification, Part I -				
	Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and				
	Price/Cost, paragraph B, entitled "Obligation of				
	Funds," is hereby revised to decrease the total				
	amount of funds obligated to the contract from				
	\$15,311,503,548.29 to \$15,311,155,693.06.				
	C. The contract estimated value and all other				
	terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
	Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF COM	ITRACT	1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE D	ATE 4	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	∠ NO. (If applicable)
0992	See Block	16C 2	1EM001565		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037	7	. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
Savannah River Operations Of U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	ffice	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Savannah River Operations J.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZII	Code) (x	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS LLC				
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		x	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N DE -AC09-08SR22470 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.	
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODE		01/10/2008		
790001040		ONLY APPLIES TO AMI	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE	prior to the hour and pies of the amendm udes a reference to RECEIPT OF OFF	I date specified in the sol nent; (b) By acknowledgi the solicitation and ame ERS PRIOR TO THE HO	icitation or as amended, by one of the following ming receipt of this amendment on each copy of the oundment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW DUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJ	ethods: (a) By co offer submitted; of LEDGEMENT T ECTION OF YO	or (c) By O BE
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes referen	-	-			
12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req See Schedule	uired)	Net	Increase: \$	24,485,3	58.68
	ODIEICATION OF (CONTRACTS/ORDERS	IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCOIDED IN IT	EM 14
	CT/ORDER IS MOD 1 N ITEM 14, PUR	DIF ED TO REFLECT TH SUANT TO THE AUTHO	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE SECOND		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obli		Funds (2000)		
E. IMPORTANT Contractor 🗵 is not			eturn copies to the issuir	ng office	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modif Energy (DOE)) in accordance \$24,485,358.68 are hereby ob \$13,913,331,162.89 to \$13,93	ication is with SRNS ligated to	s to obligate FINPLAN No.	e funds to CLIN 0001, (Dep 94 for FY 2021. Funds in	partment the amou	
B. As a result of this modif Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent total amount of funds obliga \$15,335,641,051.74. C. The contract estimated va Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	itled "Oblited to the	Ligation of Fee contract from the contract from	Funds," is hereby revised com \$15,311,155,693.06 to as and conditions remain to as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in	to incre	ease the
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFI	ICER (Type or p	rint)
			Justin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15	5C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		06/24/2021

CONTINUATION OUTET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC09-08SR22470/0992	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAC	GE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. RE	UUSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	CT NO.	(If applicable)
0993	See Bloo	ck 16C	21EI	4001565			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893037		7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE (0901	
Savannah River Operations On U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802	ffice		U.S Sav P.C	annah River Operations . Department of Energy annah River Operations . Box A en SC 29802			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and	ZIP Code) ((x) 9A	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT	TONS T.T.C						
Attn: James W. Johnson, Jr. 203 LAURENS ST SW AIKEN SC 29801		_	x 10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOT BE A COMMENT OF STREET OF THE COMMENT OF STREET OF THE COMMENT OF STREET OF THE COMMENT OF T	O.		
CODE 798861048	FAC LITY CODI	E		01/10/2008			
				MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
					nded □i	s not ex	tended
tems 8 and 15, and returning conseparate letter or electronic communication which inconsecutive of the RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refered 12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If register Schedule)	ludes a reference RECEIPT OF OI change an offer a nce to the solicita	to the solicitation and am FFERS PRIOR TO THE Halready submitted, such c tion and this amendment,	nendm HOUR change , and is	AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communics s received prior to the opening hour and date sp	EDGEMEN CTION OF ation, provid	T TO BE YOUR ded	•
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	ODIFICATION O	F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED II	N ITEM 1	4.
	CT/ORDER IS MO H N ITEM 14, PU	ODIF ED TO REFLECT TI IRSUANT TO THE AUTH	HE AD	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE MADE IN T			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obl:	igation o	f Funds (2000))				
E. IMPORTANT Contractor X is not	is required to	o sign this document and	return	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION A. The purpose of this modification Commercial (Non-Appropriated Funds in the amount of \$247, from \$13,937,816,521.57 to	fication : l funds)) 335.58 a:	is to obligat in accordanc re hereby obl	e f	unds to CLIN 0001, (Rein ith SRNS FINPLAN No. 94	mbursa for F	'Y 20	21.
B. As a result of this modif Price/Cost, paragraph B, ent total amount of funds obliga \$15,335,888,387.32.	itled "O	oligation of he contract f	Fun	ds," is hereby revised s \$15,335,641,051.74 to	to inc	reas	
Continued					_		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of t	ne document refe	renced in Item 9 A or 10A	, as he	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f	ull force and	d effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		-	16A.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFIC	ER (Type o	or print)	
			Ju	stin A. Speering			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C	. DATE SIGNED
			Si	gnature on File		0.6	5/24/2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)		"	.,,

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0993
 PAGE DE-AC09-08SR22470/0993
 OF DE-AC09-08SR22470/0993

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C) (D)	(E)	(F)
	NOTE: FOR GOVERNMENT REPORTING OF FPDS FROM STARS TO USA SPENDING - The Total Obligated amount \$15,335,888,387.32includes an obligation of \$247,335.58 of Non-Appropriated funds. The total amount of Non-Appropriated funds is increased by \$247,335.58 for a cumulative total of \$6,061,942.26 to-date for FY 2021. Payment:				

AMENDME	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT D CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
0994		See Block 16C				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893037	7. AI	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	901
U.S. De		fice	U.S Sav P.O	vannah River Operation 6. Department of Energy vannah River Operation 6. Box A Ken SC 29802	У	
8 NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county State and 7IP Code)	la	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SAVANNAF	H RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUT		(x)	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
203 LAUF	RENS ST SW					
AIKEN SC	29801		x 1	DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE DE-AC09-08SR22470	R NO.	
		Г.		OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 79	98861048	FAC LITY CODE		01/10/2008		
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APP	PLIES TO AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
each letter	or electronic communication makes referent T NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requedule	nce to the solicitation and this uired)	amendment, and	e may be made by letter or electronic commi is received prior to the opening hour and dat MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	te specified.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED I ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify auth	ority) THE CHAN	IGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE I	IN THE CONTRAC	т
				DM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	ges in paying office) ,
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHOF	RITY OF:		
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
Х	EXERCISE OF OPTION i	n accordance wi	ith FAR 5	2.217-9 and Clause F.4	Į	
E. IMPORTAN				copies to the iss		
A. The p	purpose of this modif	ication is to e 2 months, there	exercise 1	solicitation/contract subject matter where fe the option to extend to ding the period of per	he term o	
Work, w				as specified in Secti lished, but not limite		
o EM Clo	osure Activities					
o NNSA A	Activities					
o Landlo	ord Services and Site	Support				
Continue	ed					
Except as pro	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referenced in Iter	n 9 A or 10A, as h	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and	in full force and e	ffect.
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A	. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG O	FFICER (Type or p	print)
			Ju	stin A. Speering		
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE S	SIGNED 16B	. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
			S	ignature on File		07/20/2021
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		-	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		07/20/2021

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC09-08SR22470/0994
 PAGE DE-AC09-08SR22470/0994
 OF DE-AC09-08SR22470/0994

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPL ES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	C. The total available fee for the 12-month extension period is \$83,002,002				
	D. The following subsection is hereby added to Section F.5 of the contract:				
	(h) Pursuant to this modification, the period of performance of the contract has been extended to September 30, 2022.				
	E. The work described in this modification shall continue to be allocated by separate modification on an incremental basis.				
	F. The contractor shall provide a Small Business Subcontracting Plan for this action for Contracting Officer approval by August 2, 2021.				
	G. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment:				